RESOLUTION NO. 14-17

A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION 00-07 AND THE POLICE CHIEF ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR THE CITY OF SCAPPOOSE.

WHEREAS, the City of Scappoose City Council approved Resolution No. 00-07 on May 15, 2000 establishing the Police Chief Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, this Committee has not been convened and is no longer needed for the purpose for which it was created; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Scappoose City Council to repeal Resolution No. 00-07.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Scappoose City Council hereby repeals Resolution No. 00-07, which established the Police Chief Advisory Committee for the City of Scappoose.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Scappoose City Council this 21st day of July, 2014, and signed by me and the City Recorder in authentication of its passage.

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON

Scott Burge, Mayor

Attest:

Susan M. Reeves, MMC, City-Recorder